P.2

Docket No.: 2001-0047-01

FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN1	S ONL	Υ	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	V		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please recor	d the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Active Control Experts, Inc.		2. Name ar	nd address of reco	
			: Legal Dept., MS	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ☒ No	17075 The	ornmint Court	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Merger			·
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: San	n Diego	State/Prov.: <u>CA</u>
☐ Other	-	Country:	US	ZIP: <u>92127</u>
Execution Date: 02/10/2005		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🗷 No
If this document is being filed together to Patent Application No. Filing d			n date of the appl Patent No.(s)	ication is:
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	-	6. Total nur	mber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: William C. Cray, Cymer, I	nc.	' 7. Total fee	: (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,627	•	☐ Encid	osed - Any excess	s or insufficiency should be
Address: Legal Dept. MS/4-2C		credi	ited or debited to	deposit account
17075 Thornmint Court		⊠ Auth	orized to be charg	ged to deposit account
<u> </u>		8. Deposit a	account number:	
City: San Diego Stat	e/Prov,; <u>CA</u>	03-4060		·
Country: US ZIP:	92127-2413	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPAC	E	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. 	, the foregoing inform	Ation/is/true a	nd correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
William C. Cray				February 11, 2005
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including of	Signature		2 Date
	ill documents to be recorded with			PATENT

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 2001-0047-01
U.S. Patent No. 6,404,107	Issue Date June 11, 2002	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Title of Invention: PACK	AGED STRAIN ACTUATOR		
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	e of Business of Assignor
Active Control Experts, In	c.	215 First Street Cambridge, MA 02142	
A:	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place	of Business of Assignee
Cymer, Inc.		Legal Dept., MS/4-2C 17075 Thornmint Court San Diego, CA 92127-2413	,

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one

dollars (\$

), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this | O day of at San Diego, California , in the year

February

composition partmer thip or association)
Pascal Didier, President

Active Control Experts, Inc.

issignor to of authorized signatory if Assignor is a

Serial No. Filing Date Examiner Group Art Unit Patent No. 6,404,107 Issued June 11, 2002 Invention: PACKAGED STRAIN ACTUATOR Following area, Respectation Form Cover Sheet, in June (2) and a section month (1) and (2) area.
Following and Decondation Found Cover Chest in June (2). Additional (4). Additional (4). Additional (4).
Following are: Recordation Form Cover Sheet, in dupl. (2 pgs.); Assignment (1 pg.); 4 pgs. total, incl. cover
I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment (Identify type of correspondence)
is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax. No. (703) 306-5995)
on February 11, 2005 (Date)
(Dute)
Joy Day (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate)
-toy Day
(Signbeure)
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PAIENI P18/REV01
REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0020